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Introduction

The new NHS COVID-19 app will help 
to control the spread of Coronavirus.

An app is a programme that you 
have on your phone to help you do 
something.

Coronavirus is a new illness that is 
spreading around the world.

It affects your lungs and breathing.

The new app

The new app will help you to:

	 get a test for Coronavirus if you 	
	 think you might have it
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find out if there are lots of
people with Coronavirus in your 
area
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	 check in to places that you 	
	 visit, so that you can find out if 
	 people there at the same time, 
	 have Coronavirus

	 find out if you have been close to 	
	 others who have Coronavirus

If you have been close to someone 
who has the app and tests positive 
for Coronavirus, the app will tell 
you what to do to keep yourself and 
other people safe.

Keeping your information 
private

The app works on your phone as you 
move around.

It does not use any information about 
you, like your name or address.

No one will know who you are or 
where you live.
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Download the app

The NHS COVID-19 app is the fastest 
way to keep yourself and other 
people safe from Coronavirus.

Download the app to your phone 
today.

Start using the app and help to stop 
the spread of Coronavirus.

For more information

For more information about the new 
NHS COVID-19 app go to: 
www.covid19.nhs.uk


